
1086 BALANCE OF INTERNATIONAL PAYMENTS AND INVESTMENTS 

23.—Canadian Assets Abroad, by Location of Investment, as at Dec. 31, I960" 
NOTE.—See headnote to Table 22. 

Location of Investment 
Direct 
Invest
ments 

Portfolio 
Investment Govern

ment 
Credits 

Official 
Holdings 

of 
Exchange 

Total 
Invests 

Direct 
Invest
ments Stocks Bonds 

Govern
ment 

Credits 

Official 
Holdings 

of 
Exchange ments 

$'000,000 

1,624 
255 
302 
314 

$'000,000 

803 
26 
8 

176 

$'000,000 

122 
16 
19 

110 

$'000,000 

1,047 
35 

336 

$'000,000 

941 
7 

882 

$'000,000 

3,490 

$'000,000 

1,624 
255 
302 
314 

$'000,000 

803 
26 
8 

176 

$'000,000 

122 
16 
19 

110 

$'000,000 

1,047 
35 

336 

$'000,000 

941 
7 

882 

1,351 
364 
936 

$'000,000 

1,624 
255 
302 
314 

$'000,000 

803 
26 
8 

176 

$'000,000 

122 
16 
19 

110 

$'000,000 

1,047 
35 

336 

$'000,000 

941 
7 

882 

1,351 
364 
936 

$'000,000 

1,624 
255 
302 
314 

$'000,000 

803 
26 
8 

176 

$'000,000 

122 
16 
19 

110 

$'000,000 

1,047 
35 

336 

$'000,000 

941 
7 

882 882 

$'000,000 

1,624 
255 
302 
314 

$'000,000 

803 
26 
8 

176 

$'000,000 

122 
16 
19 

110 

$'000,000 

1,047 
35 

336 

$'000,000 

941 
7 

882 

Totals 2,495 1,013 267 1,418 1,830 7,023 2,495 1,013 267 1,418 1,830 


