23.—Canadian Assets Abroad, by Location of Investment, as at Dec. 31, 1960p

Note.—See headnote to Table 22.

Location of Investment	Direct Invest- ments	Portfolio Investment		Govern- ment	Official Holdings	Total Invest-
		Stocks	Bonds	Credits	Exchange	nients
	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000
United States. Britain. Other Commonwealth countries. Other foreign countries. Official gold holdings.	1,624 255 302 314	803 26 8 176	122 16 19 110	1,047 35 336	941 7 — 882	3,490 1,351 364 936 882
Totals	2,495	1,013	267	1,418	1,830	7,023